| FORM PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 6-93)<br>OMB no. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   | RECO:                                | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  |  |  |
|---|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| • •   | 10130                                | 09381  |  |  |
|   | atents and Trademarks: Please record | the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Conray C. Tseng   |                                      | Name: Pao-luan Chang Irrevocable Trust Internal for Conray Tseng Address:                      |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party   | y(ies) attached? Yes No              |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: 3-14-2000  |                                      | Street Address: 357 Mellow Lane  |  |  |
| Assignment  | Merger                               | City: LaCanada State: CA ZIP: 91011  |  |  |
| Security Agreement  | Change of Name                       | City: State. Zir.  |  |  |
| Other   |                                      |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: March   | 27, 1999                             | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |                                      |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is   |                                      |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  |                                      | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |
| 08/966  | ,515                                 |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Tyes No  |                                      |  |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  |                                      | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |  |  |
| Name: Mr. Howard B. Rockman   |                                      |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal 8000 Sears Tower  |                                      | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)   |  |  |
|   |                                      | ☐ Enclosed   |  |  |
|   |                                      | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |
| Street Address: 233 S   | . Wacker Drive                       | 8. Deposit account number: 19-3140   |  |  |
| City: Chicago S   | tate: IL Zip: 60606                  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                              |  |  |
| 01110030  | Charge 40.00                         |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |                                      |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Paula M. Theismann  Paula M. Theismann  Signature  Date 3/14/00 |                                      |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   |                                      |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010565 FRAME: 0883



## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

| ≦10 <u>1</u> 043380                   | atents and Trademarks: Please reco                                | ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.                     |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):      |   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):                                |
| Camus C Taras                         | -   | Name: Pao-luan Chang Irrevocable Trust                                   |
| Conray C. Tseng                       | er en                         | Internal for Conray Tseng  |
|                                       |   | Address:   |
| Additional commetal of conveying more | ovine) numbed? T Ver Ki No  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying part  |   | Street Address: 357 Mellow Lane  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: 5-17         | -99   | Sirect Address.  |
| ☐ Assignment                          | ☐ Merger  |  |
| M veriginize                          |   | City: La Canada State: CA ZIP: 91011                                     |
| Security Agreement                    | Change of Name  |  |
|                                       |   |  |
| Other                                 |   |  |
|                                       |   |  |
| Execution Date: March 27, 1999        |   | Additional manages (a) to address (a) amounted (C. 1914)                 |
|                                       |   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No                      |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent nu | imper(s):   |  |
| If this document is being filed toge  | ther with a new application, the ex                               | ecution date of the application is                                       |
|                                       |   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)          |   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
|                                       |   |  |
| 00/056 575                            |   |  |
| 08/966,575                            |   |  |
|                                       | Additional numbers  | attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No   |
| 4. Name and address of party to who   |   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                    |
| document should be mailed:            | in correspondence concerning                                      | O. Total Harrison of approximations and parents in total and             |
|                                       |   |  |
| Name: Mr. Howard B. R                 | ockman  |  |
|                                       |   | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.  |
| Internal Address: Sonnensche          | in Nath & Rosenthal   |  |
|                                       |   | X Enclosed   |
| 8000 Sears                            | Tower   |  |
|                                       |   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                              |
|                                       |   | O Descrit account number   |
| Street Address: 233 S. Wac            | ker Drive   | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| Street Address: 233 3. Wall           | NO. DITTO   |  |
| 999 JSHABAZZ 00000172 08966575        |   |  |
|                                       |   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)        |
| <u>58)</u> 40. 3                      | ) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15 |  |
| City: <u>Chicago</u> S                | 21p. 00000  |  |
|                                       |   | 406  |
|                                       | DO NOT U  | SE THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Statement and signature.           |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and       | l belief, the foregoing information (                             | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original |
| document                              |   | 5/14/9   |
| Howard B. Rockma                      | in / <b>Y</b> C   | Signature Date   |
| Name of Person Signing                |   | Signature  |
|                                       | Total number of no  | ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2                 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

 $\Gamma^{*}$ 

PATENT REEL: 010565 FRAME: 0884

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Yung-lung Tseng, Min-ying C. Tseng, and Conray C. Tseng, all of 357 Mellow Lane, La Canada, California 91011 are the joint inventors of an invention in a "Gripping Bandage" and jointly filed a patent application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 1997, bearing Serial No. 08/966,515 covering their invention (hereinafter the "Invention");

WHEREAS, Conray C. Tseng desires to transfer his undivided one-third interest in the Invention and to the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore to the Pao-Luan Chang Irrevocable Trust for Conray Tseng (hereinafter the "Trust").

NOW, THEREFORE,

In consideration of the payment by the Trust to Conray C. Tseng of the sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Conray C. Tseng hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Trust the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said patent application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Conray C. Tseng also assigns to the Trust all of his right, title and interest in and to said Invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent, and Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

Conray C. Tseng hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Conray C. Tseng further covenants that the Trust will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and

PATENT REEL: 010565 FRAME: 0885 said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Conray C. Tseng who will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the Trust or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, and Invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: Mouch 27, 1999

Accepted on behalf of Pao-Luan Chang Irrevocable Trust for Conray Tseng:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

**COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES** 

Before me, a notary public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Conray C. Tseng, personally known to me who signed the aforesaid Assignment in my presence.

SS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my notarial seal this 27 day of

My Commission expires: 4-30-01

REEL: 010565 FRAME: 0886